## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 7 by Senator Edmonds

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "amend and reenact" delete "R.S. 14:98.1(A)(3)(c)" and insert "R.S.
- 3 14:98.1(A)(1)(d) and (3)(c)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 13, after "Section 1." delete "R.S. 14:98.1(A)(3)(c)" and insert "R.S.
- 6 14:98.1(A)(1)(d) and (3)(c)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, delete line 16 and insert the following:
- 9 "A.(1) \* \* \* \*

  10 (d) Except as provided by Subparagraph (3)(c) of this Subsection, the court

  11 may shall order that the offender not operate a motor vehicle during the period of

  12 probation, or such shorter time as set by the court for no less than six months,

  13 unless any vehicle, while being operated by the offender, is equipped with a

  14 functioning ignition interlock device in compliance with the requirements of R.S.
- 15 14:98.5(C) and R.S. 32:378.2."
- 16